
Summary Results Report 
NE Boyd 241105 General Election_6110 

November 5, 2024 

STATISTICS 

Registered Voters - Total 

Ballots Cast -Total 

TOTAL 

1,289 

1,095 

Election Summary - 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Boyd County, Nebraska 

Election 
Day Early Voting Provisional 

886 209 0 
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Summary Results Report 
NE Boyd 241105 General Election_6110 

November 5, 2024 

US President 
Vote For 1 

Rep Trump/Vance 

Dem Harris/Walz 

Lib Oliver /ter Maat 

Lmn West/Abdullah 

Pet Stein/Kpadenou 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

US Senator 6 YR 
Vote For 1 

Rep Deb Fischer 

Pet Dan Osborn 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

US Senator 2 YR 
Vote For 1 

Rep Pete Ricketts 

Dem Preston Love Jr. 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Election Summary- 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

938 

132 

5 

0 

0 

1,095 

948 

113 

0 

0 

1,095 

849 

207 

1,095 

ElecD tion Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

784 

85 

5 

0 

0 

886 

Election 
Day 

777 

80 

0 

0 

886 

Election 
Day 

693 

162 

886 

154 

47 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

209 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Early Voting Provisional 

171 0 

33 0 

0 0 

0 0 

209 0 

Early Voting Provisional 

156 0 

45 0 

0 0 

0 0 

209 0 
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Summary Results Report 
NE Boyd 241105 General Election_6110 

November 5, 2024 

Congress Dist. 3 
Vote For 1 

Rep Adrian Smith 

Dem Daniel Ebers 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

Legislature Dist. 43 
Vote For 1 

Tanya Storer 

Tony Tangwall 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

Supervisor #2 
Vote For 1 

Rep Nancy L. Ruda 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Election Summary - 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright·· 2007-2020 

931 

106 

0 

0 

1,095 

608 

308 

0 

0 

1,095 

63 

0 

0 

154 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Boyd County, Nebraska 

Election Early Voting Provisional Day 

765 166 0 

70 36 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

886 209 0 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

496 112 0 

246 62 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

886 209 0 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

50 13 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

123 31 0 
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NE Boyd 241105 General Election_611 O 

November 5, 2024 

Supervisor #4 
Vote For 1 

Rep Darrin Liewer 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

Supervisor #6 
Vote For 1 

Rep Kody Roth 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

Retain Judge Martin 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Contest Totals 

Retain Judge Orr 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Election Summary- 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright·· 2007-2020 

32 

0 

0 

144 

55 

0 

0 

184 

373 

138 

1,095 

384 

141 

1,095 

ElectD ion Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

21 11 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

115 29 0 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

52 3 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

158 26 0 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

298 75 0 

114 24 0 

886 209 0 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

311 73 0 

115 26 0 

886 209 0 
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NE Boyd 241105 General Election_6110 

November 5, 2024 

Northeast CC Dist 2 
Vote For 1 

Nicole Sedlacek 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

Northeast CC At Large 
Vote For 1 

Jeff Scherer 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

LN NRD SubD 1 
Vote For 1 

Karl L. Connell 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

LN NRD SubD 2 
Vote For 1 

Jack Engelhaupt 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Election Summary - 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

474 

2 

2 

1,095 

349 

3 

3 

1,095 

369 

2 

2 

1,095 

800 

8 

8 

1,095 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

375 99 0 

2 0 0 

2 0 0 

886 209 0 

ElectD ion Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

275 

2 

2 

886 

74 

209 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Elect
0 

ion Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

289 

886 

80 

209 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Elec
0 

tlon Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

652 

7 

7 

886 

148 

209 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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NE Boyd 241105 General Election_6110 

November 5, 2024 

LN NRD SubD 3 
Vote For 1 

Steve Mahlendorf 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

LN NRD SubD 4 
Vote For 1 

Randy Klawitter 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

LN NRD SubD 5 
Vote For 1 

Raymond J. Naprstek 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

LN NRD SubD 6 
Vote For 1 

Brian A. Kaczor 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Election Summary - 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

834 

4 

4 

1,095 

61 1 

3 

3 

1,095 

599 

3 

3 

1,095 

674 

2 

2 

1,095 

Election Early Voting Provisional Day 

682 152 0 

2 2 0 

2 2 0 

886 209 0 

ElectD ion Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

495 

2 

2 

886 

116 

209 

0 

0 

0 

0 

EleDction Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

484 

2 

2 

886 

Election 
Day 

551 

2 

2 

886 

115 

209 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Early Voting Provisional 

123 0 

0 0 

0 0 

209 0 
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Summary Results Report 
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November 5, 2024 

LN NRD SubD 7 
Vote For 1 

Charles Zegers 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 
·- --

Contest Totals 

LN NRD SubD 8 
Vote For 1 

Donald D. Holtgrew 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

Nebraska PPD SubDiv 11 
Vote For 1 

Chris R. Langemeier 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Election Summary - 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright .. 2007-2020 

580 

3 

3 

1,095 

689 

3 

3 

1,095 

479 

2 

2 

856 

EleDction Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

469 

2 

2 

886 

Election 
Day 

563 

2 

2 

886 

Election 
Day 

381 

2 

2 

679 

111 

209 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Early Voting Provisional 

126 0 

0 

0 

209 0 

Early Voting Provisional 

98 0 

0 0 

0 0 

177 0 
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Summary Results Report 
NE Boyd 241105 General Election_6110 

November 5, 2024 

BC School 
Vote For 3 

Todd Boettcher 

Jeremy J. Boettcher 

Skye E. Higgins 

Marc Alford 

Ashley Pelc 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

KP School 
Vote For 3 

Kyle Linse 

Ann M. Kepler 

Rachel Ferguson 

Erik A. Johnson 

Reo Miller 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

----

Election Summary - 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

566 

541 

670 

629 

296 

5 

5 

3,267 

4 

3 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

18 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Boyd County, Nebraska 

Election 
Early Voting Provisional Day 

463 103 0 

459 82 0 

519 151 0 

488 141 0 

235 61 0 

3 2 0 

3 2 0 

2,643 624 0 

Election 
Early Voting Provisional Day 

3 0 

2 0 

5 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

15 3 0 
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Summary Results Report 
NE Boyd 241105 General Election_6110 

November 5, 2024 

Village Bristow 
Vote For 2 

Shawn Holmberg 

Victoria A. Hiatt 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In: Max Korb 
-- -

Not Assigned 
--

Contest Totals 
----

Village Butte 
Vote For 2 

Zachary D. Sextro 

Brad Bernt 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

Village Lynch 
Vote For 3 

Write-In Totals 
---

Write-In : Hollyn Nelson 

Write-In : Bradley Jerman 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Election Summary- 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

32 

20 

26 

17 

9 

90 

131 

138 

0 

0 

334 

111 

32 

14 

65 

372 

ElectD ion Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

21 11 0 

15 5 0 

16 10 0 

9 8 0 

7 2 0 

64 26 0 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

109 22 0 

114 24 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

270 64 0 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

98 13 0 

26 6 0 

9 5 0 

63 2 0 

315 57 0 
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS 
NE Boyd 241105 General Election_6110 

November 5, 2024 Boyd County, Nebraska 
------------------ - - ------------------ -------

Village Naper 
Vote For 2 

Blair Vcigt 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In : Scott Nicolaus 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

Village Spencer 
Vote For 3 

Gary Rikli 

Dessi Boettcher 

Chad Sedivy 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Contest Totals 

-

Initiative Measure 434 
Vote For 1 

For 
--

Against 
---

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

--

TOTAL 

Election Summary - 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

26 

21 

15 

6 

68 

120 

149 

161 

14 

14 

717 

870 

173 

1,095 

Election E I V t· p • • I 
D 

ar y o mg rov1s1ona 
ay 

14 12 o 

8 13 o 

6 9 o 

2 4 o 

38 30 o 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

103 17 o 

131 18 o 

145 16 o 

14 o o 

14 o o 

621 96 o 

Election Early Voting Provisional 
Day 

731 139 o 

115 58 o 

886 209 o 

Page 10 of 12 



Summary Results Report 
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November 5, 2024 

Referendum Measure 435 
Vote For 1 

Retain 

Repeal 

Contest Totals 

Initiative Measure 436 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Contest Totals 

Initiative Measure 437 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Contest Totals 

Initiative Measure 438 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Election Summary - 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

367 

567 

1,095 

493 

398 

1,095 

431 

495 

1,095 

378 

529 

1,095 

EleDction Early Voting Provisional 
ay 

292 

464 

886 

Election 
Day 

404 

318 

886 

Election 
Day 

355 

393 

886 

Election 
Day 

314 

414 

886 

75 

103 

209 

0 

0 

0 

Early Voting Provisional 

89 0 

80 0 

209 0 

Early Voting Provisional 

76 0 

102 0 

209 0 

Early Voting Provisional 

64 0 

115 0 

209 0 
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Initiative Measure 439 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Contest Tota ls 

TOTAL 

Election Summary - 12/06/2024 2:47 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

176 

868 

1,095 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Boyd County, Nebraska 

Election 
Early Voting Provisional Day 

120 56 0 

729 139 0 

886 209 0 
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