November 5, 2024

Boyd County, Nebraska

STATISTICS					
	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting Prov	visional	
Registered Voters - Total	1,289				
Ballots Cast - Total	1,095	886	209	0	

US President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Trump/Vance	938	784	154	0
Dem Harris/Walz	132	85	47	0
Lib Oliver/ter Maat	5	5	0	0
Lmn West/Abdullah	0	0	0	0
Pet Stein/Kpadenou	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	1	0	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Management

US Senator 6 YR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting Pr	ovisional
Rep Deb Fischer	948	777	171	0
Pet Dan Osborn	113	80	33	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	Q	0	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

US Senator 2 YR

	TOTAL	Election Day	E arly Voting	Provisional
Rep Pete Ricketts	849	693	156	0
Dem Preston Love Jr.	207	162	45	0
Write-In Totals	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	1	0	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

Congress Dist. 3

November 5, 2024

Vote For 1

TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
931	765	M MAR* *	0
106	70	36	0
0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0
1,095	886	209	0
	931 106 0	931 765 106 70 0 0	931 765 166 106 70 36 0 0 0 0 0

Legislature Dist. 43

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Tanya Storer	608	496	112	0
Tony Tangwall	308	246	62	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

Supervisor #2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Nancy L. Ruda	63	50	13	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	154	123	31	0

Supervisor #4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Darrin Liewer	32	21	11	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	144	115	29	0

Supervisor #6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	E arly V oting	Provisional
Rep Kody Roth	55	52	3	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	184	158	26	0

Retain Judge Martin

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Yes	373	298	75	0
No	138	114	24	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

Retain Judge Orr

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early (Voting	Provisional
Yes	384	311	73	0
No	141	115	26	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

Northeast CC Dist 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Nicole Sedlacek	474	375	99	0
Write-In Totals	2	2	0	0
Not Assigned	2	2	0	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

Northeast CC At Large

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Jeff Scherer	349	275	74	0
Write-In Totals	3	2	1	0
Not Assigned	3	2	1	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

LN NRD SubD 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Volling	Provisional
Karl L. Connell	369	289	80	0
Write-In Totals	2	1	1	0
Not Assigned	2		1	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

LN NRD SubD 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Jack Engelhaupt	800	€52	148	0
Write-In Totals	8	7	7 1	0
Not Assigned	8	-	7 1	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	5 209	0

LN NRD SubD 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Steve Mahlendorf	834	682	152	0
Write-In Totals	4	2	2	0
Not Assigned	4	2	2	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

LN NRD SubD 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Randy Klawitter	611	495	116	0
Write-In Totals	3	2	1	0
Not Assigned	3	2	1	0
Contest Totals	1,095	386	209	0

LN NRD SubD 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Raymond J. Naprstek	599	484	115	0
Write-In Totals	3	2	1	0
Not Assigned	3	2	1	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

LN NRD SubD 6

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Brian A. Kaczor	674	551	123	0
Write-In Totals	2	2	2 0	0
Not Assigned	2	2	2 0	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	5 209	0

November 5, 2024

LN NRD SubD 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Charles Zegers	580	469	111	0
Write-In Totals	3	2	1	0
Not Assigned	3	2	1	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

LN NRD SubD 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Donald D. Holtgrew	689	563	126	0
Write-In Totals	3	2	1	0
Not Assigned	3	2	1	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

Nebraska PPD SubDiv 11

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting Pr	ovisional
Chris R. Langemeier	479	381	98	0
Write-In Totals	2	2	0	0
Not Assigned	2	2	0	0
Contest Totals	856	679	177	0

BC School

Vote For 3

And the state of t	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Todd Boettcher	566	463	103	0
Jeremy J. Boettcher	541	459	82	0
Skye E. Higgins	670	519	151	0
Marc Alford	629	488	141	0
Ashley Pelc	296	235	61	0
Write-In Totals	5	3	2	0
Not Assigned	5	3	2	0
Contest Totals	3,267	2,543	624	0

KP School

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Kyle Linse	4		3 1	0
Ann M. Kepler	3		2 1	0
Rachel Ferguson	5	1	5 0	0
Erik A. Johnson	0		0 0	0
Reo Miller	0		0 0	0
Write-In Totals	0	ſ	0	0
Not Assigned	0	Ċ	ĵ O	0
Contest Totals	18	1:	5 3	0

Village Bristow

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting P	rovisional
Shawn Holmberg	32	21	11	0
Victoria A. Hiatt	20	15	5	0
Write-In Totals	26	16	10	0
Write-In: Max Korb	17	9	8	0
Not Assigned	9	7	2	0
Contest Totals	90	64	26	0

Village Butte

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Zachary D. Sextro	131	109	22	0
Brad Bernt	138	114	24	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	334	270	64	0

Village Lynch

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Write-In Totals	111	98	13	0
Write-In: Hollyn Nelson	32	26	6	0
Write-In: Bradley Jerman	14	9	5	0
Not Assigned	65	63	2	0
Contest Totals	372	315	57	0

Village Naper

November 5, 2024

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Blair Vogt	26	14	12	0
Write-In Totals	21	8	13	0
Write-In: Scott Nicolaus	15	6	9	0
Not Assigned	6	2	4	0
Contest Totals	68	38	30	0

Village Spencer

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Gary Rikli	120	103	17	0
Dessi Boettcher	149	131	18	0
Chad Sedivy	161	145	16	0
Write-In Totals	14	14	0	0
Not Assigned	14	14	0	0
Contest Totals	717	621	96	0

Initiative Measure 434

	TOTAL		Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
For		870	731	139	0
Against		173	115	58	0
Contest Totals	1,	095	{ 86	209	0

Referendum Measure 435

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	
Retain	367	292	75	0
Repeal	567	464	103	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

Initiative Measure 436

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
For	493	404	89	0
Against	398	318	80	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

Initiative Measure 437

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
For	431	355	76	0
Against	495	393	102	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

Initiative Measure 438

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voling	Provisional
For	378	31.4	64	0
Against	529	414	115	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Boyd County, Nebraska

Initiative Measure 439

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	
For	176	120	56	0
Against	868	729	139	0
Contest Totals	1,095	886	209	0